Year Ended March 30, 2019 Pro Forma VF (a) Adjustments (b)
Pro Forma VF

Adjusted

Contribution from
Acquisitions and

Divestitures (c)
Pro Forma VF

Adjusted Organic
Revenues 11,159,404$   -$   11,159,404$   (700,208)$   10,459,196$

Gross profit 5,930,326   21,152   5,951,478   (310,138)   5,641,340
Percent 53.1% 53.3% 53.9%

Operating income 1,336,585   106,661   1,443,246   (72,992)   1,370,254
Percent 12.0% 12.9% 13.1%

Diluted earnings per share from continuing operations (d) 2.51$   0.34$   2.86$   (0.14)$   2.71$

(d) Amounts shown in the table have been calculated using unrounded numbers. The diluted earnings per share impacts were calculated using 400,496,000 weighted average common shares.

Non-GAAP Financial Information
The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information above has been presented on an adjusted basis, which excludes transaction and deal related costs, relocation and other